REGULAR SESSION PERKINS TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

May 14, 2024, 6:00 PM 2610 Columbus Avenue, Sandusky, Ohio 44870

AGENDA

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call - Mr. Coleman, Mr. Lang, Mr. Ommert

Adopt Agenda

Approve Minutes of April 23, 2024

Approve Financial Statements – for the period ending May 14, 2024

New Business:

Resolution 2024-60	Hire Elizabeth C. Ink as a full-time Patrol Officer, Class C, in the Police Department, effective May 15, 2024.
Resolution 2024-	Declare a subsequent nuisance condition for vegetation exceeding 6 inches in height at 322 Michigan Avenue (PPN 32-00243.000), and order abatement pursuant to ORC Section 505.87.
Resolution 2024-	Declare a subsequent nuisance condition for vegetation exceeding 6 inches in height on property (PPN-32-04790.000), located to the south of 6409 Milan Road, and order abatement pursuant to ORC Section 505.87.
Resolution 2024-	Authorize submittal of a grant application to Erie Regional Planning under the CDBG Formula Allocation program for demolition funding and accept the grant if so awarded.
Resolution 2024-	Repeal Resolution 96-24 related to Transient Vendor and Temporary Store regulations and adopt the attached new regulations.
Resolution 2024-	Amend the Fee Schedule to include a fee in the amount of \$25.00 for the review of Transient Vendor permits for every new location after the approval of the first location.
Resolution 2024-	Approve a Then and Now payment to Pelz Lettering in the amount of \$10,108.50 for baseball uniforms.
Resolution 2024-	Approve a contract with Cyclone Services for refuse collection at Township properties per the attached.

Proclamation: Recognizing the 50th Anniversary of Ability Works, Inc.

Department Reports:

- Police Department
- Fire Department
- Community Development
- Public Works Department
- Zoning
- Recreation
- Administrator

Notices/Correspondence:

- Special Board of Trustees Meeting May 15, 2024, at 6:00 p.m., Strickfaden Park Pavilion
- Next Regular Meeting May 28, 2024, at 8:30 a.m.
- Ohio Division of Liquor Control Notice of transfer of D5I and D6 liquor permits from Samurai Japanese Sushi Hibachi Inc. to Samurai Hibachi Erie Inc., 5500 Milan Road, # 350

Fiscal Officer Comments:

- Payments for the period April 24 May 14 total \$650,992.71
- The Investment Board will meet this month to discuss an investment that has matured, the investments maturing soon, and what future investing may look like. The Investment Board is comprised of Administrator Gary Boyle, Chairman Tim Coleman, and Fiscal Officer Alexis Koch.

Trustees Discussion

Public Forum

Adjournment

The adoption of all above resolutions and motions was in an open meeting of this Board and all deliberations of this Board and any of its committees that resulted in such formal actions were in open meetings to the public in compliance with all legal requirements including Section 121.22(G) of the Ohio Revised Code.